S e c t i o n  7 Intrinsically Safe Valves
Specif ications for Intrinsical ly Safe Valves
35 series
45 series
100 series
56 series
57 series
58 series

3 Nonlocking extended operator
4 Locking extended operator
HOW TO ORDER 82 SER IES  FLOW CONTROL MODULE*
NOTE: Reference regulator ordering section if a
sandwich regulator is required.
NOTE: If a flow control assembly is used with the dual
pressure regulator option, only the flow control on the
“A” end is functional. (Controls both cylinder ports.)
FC 82A-AA
FC 82A-BA
Plug-in flow control assembly
Non plug-in flow control assembly
*If flow control module is to be installed between valve and base or valve and manifold at the factory,
add -9 after the flow control model number, i.e., FC82A-AA-9. The flow control model number
should follow the valve model number on which it is to be installed.
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
Series 6300
I n t r i n s i c a l l y  S a f e  V a l v e s
H O W T O O R D E R
FUNCTION
1 Single solenoid
2 Double solenoid
3 3 position closed center
4 3 position open center
5 3 position pressure center
BODY TYPE
1 Plug-in
2 Non plug-in
†4-5 (dual pressure options)
63 X X D Y Y Y  -  (XX-XXYZZ) - SOLENOID PILOT OPTIONS
BODY/BASE OPTIONS
SERIES REVISION LEVEL
SEE BELOW
†DUAL PRESSURE BODY OPTIONS
Dual pressure body option (Plug-in) for use with
regulators 63X4D. The fourth digit of the body is 4.
Dual pressure body option (Non Plug-in) for use with
regulators 63X5D. The fourth digit of the body is 5.
PORTING OPTIONS
0 Valve only - no base
1 Side ports
4 Bottom ports
*7 Side & bottom ports
* Manifold bases only
PORT SIZE
0 Valve only - no base
1 1/4" base
2 3/8" base
3 1/2" base
5 3/8" manifold
6 1/2" manifold
PILOT AIR
0 Valve only - no base
Solenoid Plug-In NPT
1 Internal pilot
2 External pilot
Solenoid Non Plug-In
3 Internal pilot
4 External pilot
5-8 For BSPP respectively
MODIFICATIONS
MOD 0210 Bottom inlet port in addition to side inlet port (manifolds only)
TO ORDER: 6311D-511-FM-A51DA MOD 0210
Manifold Accesories: Inlet Isolators #32839. Exhaust Isolator #28309.
NOTE: 1. The valve less base is always the same for internal or external pilot. These options are effected in the base or manifold.
2. When ordering an external pilot connection for manifold bases, a common external pilot is standard. One connection only is required for
all the valves in the manifold whether single or double solenoid.
XX PILOT EXHAUST
FM Muffled exhaust
FP Piped exhaust
XX DC VOLTAGE
A5 12 VDC (0.6 W)
A6 24 VDC (0.6 W)

Bases & manifolds coded for internal pilot. For external pilot, last number of code is 2. ORDERING EXAMPLE:
MAC125A-B22A.
ORDERING EXAMPLE: MAC125A-V1A1-FM-A51DA
BASE/MANIFOLD TABLE
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
I n t r i n s i c a l l y  S a f e  V a l v e s
35 Series Inline
11,95
6,9
22,65
16,90
10,50
51,0
16,9
9,25
18,5
#10-32 OR M5 PORTS
11,90
3,30 DIA.
TYP (2)
21,00
14,50
29,0
2
1
3
35 Series Manifold
22,65
18,80
6,25
9,25
18,5
12,50
3,10 DIA.
TYP (2)
51,0
14,5
28,5
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.
I n t r i n s i c a l l y  S a f e  V a l v e s
57 & 58 Intrinsically Safe
B
L
E F
A
D
EXHCYL IN
K DIA.
2 MIG HOLES
INLET & CYL
PORTS
1/8" NPTF EXTERNAL PILOT PORT
M
N
J
G
H
I
EXHAUST
PORT
C
LOCK
LOCK
DIMENSIONS A B C D E F G H I J K L M N
57 Inches 4.42 2.13 3.25 1.56 3.56 3.56 2.43 3.18 1.68 1.80 .34 7.04 4.78 2.19
Series MM 112.3 54.1 82.6 39.7 90.4 90.4 61.7 96.8 42.7 45.7 8.6 78.9 121.5 55.7
58 Inches 5.66 2.77 4.66 2.27 4.5 4.91 3.31 4.57 1.88 2.00 .53 8.41 6.15 2.39
Series MM 143.7 70.3 118.4 57.7 114.3 124.7 84.1 116.1 47.8 50.8 13.5 213.6 156.3 60.8
Dimensions shown are metric (mm)
Consult “Precautions” before use, installation or service of MAC Valves.